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Liaison Statement

To: 3GPP, 3GPP SA5 

Susanna Kooistra, 3GPP Liaison Coordinator, susanna.kooistra@3gpp.org

Christian Toche, Chair 3GPP SA5, christian.toche@huawei.com
From: TM Forum 
For Action

Response Requested by Date: July1, 2011
Please send response to:

Kenneth Dilbeck TM Forum Director Technical Program, kdilbeck@tmforum.org 

	


Date: May 5th, 2011
Subject: Invitation to a Multiple Standard Development Organization Meeting 

For well over one year, the TM Forum has been engaged with 3GPP SA5 in an effort to meet the challenges of managing converged next generation wireless-wireline networks within a single operator and single operations environment. This effort was a direct response to a requirements analysis conducted by a number of service providers, which identified end-to-end network management as a key concern and top priority for work. The joint effort with 3GPP SA5 has produced progress towards harmonizing resource models and fault management semantics. Earlier this year, the TM Forum Technical Committee of the Board of Directors approved a paper (BP 80-11) which instructed the TM Forum to expand this harmonization work to include other SDOs which are responsible for managing other parts of the converged network (e.g. MEF, BBF, etc.).  We are currently reaching out to various SDOsto organize an SDO summit to be held in July. The purpose of the meeting will be:

· to identify the service provider need for a multi-SDO solution to their end-to-end management problem

· to achieve agreement among the SDOs on how this problem will be approached

· to establish a timeline and series of deliverables for the solution
· to prepare and agree a public statement of intent to work together in response to the Service Provider need
We would like to invite 3GPP SA5 to attend this meeting and be part of this process. This meeting will take place in San Francisco on July 27-28, co-located with the Metro Ethernet Forum quarterly meeting; hotel information is available from the MEF. In addition, the TM Forum will host a dinner on Wednesday night, July 27.  The meeting will be chaired by a senior service provider representative.  This will be a limited attendance event, with no more than 2 representatives from each SDO. The representatives speaking for the SDO should have the authority to commit the SDO to a plan of action. 

Our history of working with 3GPP SA5 has provided the basis for this endeavor and your knowledge and input would be valuable; Please let us know by June 1, 2011 if knowledgeable 3GPP SA5 representatives will attend, and provide thei names and contact information. 

Sincerely,

Kenneth Dilbeck, TM Forum Director Technical Program
Copy to:

Aileen Smith, TM Forum Senior Vice-President Collaboration, asmith@tmforum.org
Bill Semper, TM Forum Director New Technologies Initiative, bsemper@tmforum.org
David Milham, TM Forum Chief Architect, dmilham@tmforum.org
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